505901732 02/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRAWWORKS LP	12/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCCOY GLOBAL INC.
Street Address:	201, 9910 - 39 AVENUE NW
City:	EDMONTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6E 5H8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9896891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)428-9329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 780-423-3003

Email: edmpatents@fieldlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FIELD LLP

Address Line 1: 2500, 10175 101 STREET NW Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T5J 0H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54575-76US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHOHINI BAGCHEE
SIGNATURE:	/SHOHINI BAGCHEE/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentDrawworksMcCoy#page1.tif source=AssignmentDrawworksMcCoy#page2.tif source=AssignmentDrawworksMcCoy#page3.tif source=AssignmentDrawworksMcCoy#page4.tif

PATENT 505901732 REEL: 051731 FRAME: 0333

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

1. DrawWorks LP, 10555 Hwy 1301, Boling, Texas 77420 USA

herein referred to as the Assignor, assign to

MCCOY GLOBAL INC.

201, 9910-39th Avenue NW Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA T6E 5H8

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), all their rights, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"

for such invention, any applications for patent; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; any other features or improvements to date; any patents that may be granted for the invention; and any claims for remedies that may exist, presently known or unknown, for past infringement of the invention; and to all rights arising from this invention in all countries;

I/we agree to do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

I/we confirm that the said assignment has been of full force and effect in respect of all rights in and to the said invention and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention filed; to the Assignor's corresponding rights to claim priority worldwide provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of FIELD LLP, whose full address is 2500, 10175 - 101 Street, Edmonton, AB, CANADA T5J 0H3, to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for Recordal.

31852442-3

1 of 2

ASSIGNOR: DRAWWORKS L.P.	
04 4100/1	, ,
<u> </u>	12/30/19
Name: Matthéw J. Hickl	/ Date
Title: UP Operations	
WITNESS	
1, John Lara	, whose full post office address is
SIM 744 Start, Bay	Coly Tx 77414 was
personally present and did see MATTHEW J. Fassignment.	HICKL, who is known to me, execute the above
\wedge I	
By: Jef for	12/20/19
(signaturé of witness)	Date
ASSIGNEE:	
MCCOY GLOBAL INC.	
~ 2.0	
JR	01/29/2020
Name: James W. Rakievich	Date
Title: President & CEO	
WITNESS	
I, Christine Skoreyko	, whose full post office address is
201, 9910 39 Avenue NW, Edmonton, AB T	6E 5H8 was
personally present and did see James W. Raki assignment.	evich, who is known to me, execute the above
By: (Startus Startus) (signature of witness)	01/29/2020
Isionature of witness	Date Date

2 of 2

SCHEDULE "A" – DrawWorks L.P.

Application/Publication/ Patent Number	Filing Date	Title	Current Assignee
CA2973591A1	January 19, 2016	Compact bail supported fill up and circulation tool	DRAWWORKS, L.P.
ID201803980A	January 19, 2016	Compact bail supported fill up and circulation tool	DRAWWORKS, L.P.
MX2017009607A	January 19, 2016	Compact bail supported fill up and circulation tool.	DRAWWORKS, L.P.
US9732572	January 27, 2015	Compact bail supported fill up and circulation tool	DRAWWORKS, L.P.
US10132127	April 19, 2017	Compact bail supported fill up and circulation tool	DRAWWORKS, L.P.
US10385632	June 21, 2018	Casing grapple	DRAWWORKS, L.P.
WO2019204722	April 19, 2019	Casing Grapple	DRAWWORKS, L.P.
AE10082016	March 24, 2015	Flush mounted spider assembly	DRAWWORKS L.P.
CA2943038A1	March 24, 2015	Flush mounted spider assembly	DRAWWORKS L.P.
ID201809081A	March 24, 2015	Flush mounted spider assembly	DRAWWORKS L.P.
MY2016703458	March 24, 2015	Flush mounted spider assembly	DRAWWORKS L.P.
US9598917	March 26, 2014	Flush mounted spider assembly	DRAWWORKS L.P.
AE4502016	October 17, 2014	Top drive operated casing running tool	DRAWWORKS L.P.
CA2927058C	October 17, 2014	Top drive operated casing running tool	DRAWWORKS L.P.
EP3058162A4	October 17, 2014	Top drive operated casing running tool	DRAWWORKS L.P.
ID201709480A	October 17, 2014	Top drive operated casing running tool	DRAWWORKS L.P.

11865801-1

PATENT REEL: 051731 FRAME: 0336

Application/Publication/ Patent Number	Filing Date	Title	Current Assignee
IN201647016687A	October 17, 2014	Top drive operated casing running tool	DRAWWORKS L.P.
MY2016701366	October 17, 2014	Top drive operated casing running tool	DRAWWORKS L.P.
SG11201602938XA	October 17, 2014	Top drive operated casing running tool	DRAWWORKS L.P.
US9896891	June 17, 2014	Top drive operated casing running tool	DRAWWORKS L.P.
US9416601	October 17, 2013	Top drive operated casing running tool	DRAWWORKS L.P.
US16/403326	May 3, 2019	Mechanical Running Tool Lockout Device	DRAWWORKS L.P.
US16/403043	May 3, 2019	Rotational Lock for Fluid Sleeve Surrounding a Tubular String from Fixed Portion of a Top Drive	DRAWWORKS L.P.

11865801-1

RECORDED: 02/05/2020

PATENT REEL: 051731 FRAME: 0337